

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO.1200 OF 2002

IN

I.A. NO.22 IN I.A. NO.36 IN I.A. NO.129

IN

W.P. (C) NO.4677/1985

SIEL FOODS & FERTILISERS INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay and office report)

With Review Petition (C) No.1256 of 2002 in I.A. No.22 in I.A. No.129
in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985

(With office report)

Review Petition (C) No.1295 of 2003 in I.A. No.22 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing certified copies of impugned
orders and office report)

Review Petition (C) No.1296 of 2003 in I.A. No.22 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985
(With appln.(s) for c/delay and office report)

I.A. No.1328 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985

(For clarification of the order dated 10/05/1996 on behalf of M/s.
Swarup Bharat Mills)

I.A. No.1329 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985

(For clarification of the order dated 10/05/1996, 08/07/1996, 04/12/1996
and order dated 28/04/2000 on behalf of M/s. Birla Textiles)

I.A. No.1237 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985

(For modification of the order dated 10/05/1996 on behalf of Nova Steel (India) Ltd.)

I.A. No.1310 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985
(For direction on behalf of Punjab National Bank)

I.A. No.1172 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985
(For direction on behalf of Goverdhan Das Rathi Steel Ltd.)

I.A. No.1782 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985
(For direction on behalf of M.C.D.)

I.A. No.1805 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985
(For clarification of the order dated 10/05/1996 on behalf of SIEL Ltd.)

/-

...2

- 2 -

I.A. No.1837 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985
(For direction on behalf of Rashtrawadi Janhit Sabha (Regd.))

I.A. No.1849 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985
(For modification/clarification of the order dated 16/12/2002 and 07/12/1999 on behalf of M/s. Hindustan Vegetable Oil Corporation Ltd.)

I.A. No.1850 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985
(For permission to file an application for clarification on behalf of M/s. Lohia Developers (India) Ltd.)

I.A. No.1851 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985
(For direction/clarification on behalf of Raghu Nath Builders)

I.A. No.1852 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985
(For impleadment on behalf of Bashu Nath Builders Ltd.)

I.A. No.1853 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985
(For permission to file the application for direction/clarification and modification on behalf of Raghu Nath Builders)

I.A. No.1 in I.A. No.....in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985

(Appeal against the order of the Ld. Registrar dated 04/03/2003 under Order XVIII, Rule 5, SCR, 1966 read with Article 142 of Constitution with office report)

Cont.Pet (C) No.22/2005 in I.A. No.22 in W.P. (C) No.4677/1985
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing petition and exemption from filing c/c of the orders)

I.A. No.1876 in Cont.Pet. (C) No.22/2005 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985
(For c/delay)

I.A. No.1877 Cont.Pet. (C) No.22/2005 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985
(For exemption from filing certified copies)

I.A. No.1883 in R.P. (C) No.1296/2003 in R.P. (C) No.1200/2002 in R.P. (C) No.1256/2002 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985
(For Intervention)

I.A. Nos.1913-1914 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985
(For impleadment and directions)

I.A. Nos.1915 and 1916 in I.A. No.1851 in I.A. No.1174 in I.A. No.22 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985
(For permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 14/02/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

...3/-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venuogopal, Sr. Adv.
In RP 1296/2003, Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
I.A. 1329 & I.A. No.1: Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.
for M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

In RP 1200/2002 & Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
I.a. No.1805: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
for M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

In RP 1256/2002 & Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
I.A.1328: Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Khurana, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Raina, Adv.

In RP 1295/2003: Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

In I.A. No.1237: Mr. Manmohan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Indrani Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

In I.A. No.1310: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

In I.A. No.1172: Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

In I.A. No.1782: Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

In I.A. Nos.1805 & 1850: Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Yogander Vasisht,Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Kulbhushan,Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

In I.A. No.1837: Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr. Atanu Saikia,Adv.

In I.A. No.1849: Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

In I.A. No.1851-53: Mr. Inderpreet Josh,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

In Cont.Pet.: Mr. O.P. Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

In I.A. No.1883: Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

In I.A. Nos.1913-16: Ms. Vijay Lakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. B. Datta,ASG.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhun,Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

...4/-

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

Ms. Sheel Sethi,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Harshavardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Deora,Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned for four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vijay Lakshmi]

Court Master