

ITEM NO.1 (P.H.)

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1200 OF 2002 IN I.A.NO.22 IN I.A.NO.36 IN I.A.NO.129 IN
W.P(C) 4677/1985

SIEL FOODS & FERTILISERS INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay and office report)

WITH

R.P.(C)NO. 1256/2003 IN I.A.NO.22 IN I.A.NO.129 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(With office report)

R.P.(C) NO. 1295 of 2003 IN I.A.NO.22 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(With appln. for exemption from filing certified copies of impugned orders and office report)

R.P.(C) NO. 1296 of 2003 IN I.A.NO.22 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(With appln. for c/delay and office report)

I.A.NO.1328 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For clarification of the Order dated 10.5.1996 on behalf of M/s. Swarup Bharat Mills)

I.A.NO.1329 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For clarification of the Order dated 10.5.1996, 8.7.1996,4.12.1996 and order 28th April, 2000 on behalf of M/s. Birla Textiles)

I.A.NO.1172 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For direction on behalf of Goverdhan Das Rathi Steel Ltd)

I.A.NO.1782 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For direction on behalf of MCD)

I.A.NO.1805 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For clarification of the Order dated 10.5.1996 on behalf of SIEL Ltd.)

I.A.NO.1837 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For direction on behalf of Rashtrawadi Janhit Sabha (Regd.))

I.A.NO.1849 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For modification/clarification of the Order dated 16.12.2002 & 7.12.1999 on behalf of M/s. Hindustan Vegetable Oil Corporation Ltd.)

I.A.NO.1850 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For permission to file an application for clarification on behalf of M/s. Lohia Developers (India) Ltd.)

I.A.NO.1851 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For direction/clarification on behalf of Raghu Nath Builders)

I.A.NO.1852 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

2

(For Impleadment on behalf of Raghu Nath Builders Ltd.)

I.A.NO.1853 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For permission to file th appln. for direction/clarification and modification on behalf of Raghu Nath Builders Ltd.)

(For permission to file th appln. for direction/clarification and modification on behalf of Raghu Nath Builders Ltd.)

I.A.NO.1 IN I.A.No....IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(Appeal against the order of the Ld. Registrar dated 4.3.2003 under Order XVIII, Rule 5, SCR, 1966 read with Article 142 of Constitution with office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 22 of 2005 I.A.NO.22 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of orders)

I.A.NO.1876 IN CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 22 of 2005 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For c/delay)

I.A.NO.1877 IN CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 22 of 2005 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For exemption from filing certified copies)

I.A.NO.1883 IN R.P.(C) NO.1296/2003 IN R.P.(C) NO.1200/2002 IN RP(C) no.1256/2002 IN

W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For intervention)

I.A.NO.1913-1914 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For impleadment and directions on behalf of SIEL Ltd.)

WITH

I.A.NO.1915 AND 1916 IN I.A.NO.1851 IN I.A.1174 IN I.A.NO.22 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
(For permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A.NO.2205 IN I.A.1914/06 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of SIEL Ltd.)

WTIH

I.A.NO.2222 IN I.A. 1172 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For stay on behalf of G.D. Rathi Steel)

WITH

I.A.NO.2238 IN I.A.1914/06 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For clarification of Court's order dt. 10.5.96, 8.7.96 and 4.12.96 and 28.4.2000)

I.A.NO.2262 IN I.A.1851 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For permission to file addl. documents on behalf of M/s. Raghunath Builders)

Date: 01/04/2008 These Petitions were called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr.Kamal Gupta, Adv.(A.C.)

3

For Petitioner(s): Mr. M.C. Mehta,
Petitioner-In-Person

Applicant(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve. Sr. Adv.
I.A.1329 etc. Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.O.P.Khaitan, Adv.
Mr.A.T.Patra, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Ms.Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr.Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Pratap, Adv.
For M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

I.A.No.1913-14, Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
2205 in IA 1914 Ms.Shruti, Adv.
Ms.Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms.Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

I.A.No.1328 in Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
RP(C) 1256/03 Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Khurana, Adv., Ms. Ruby Ahuja, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mrs.Ritu Puri, Adv.

R.P.(C)No.1200/02 Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr.O.P.Khaitan, Adv.
Mr.A.T.Patra, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr.S.Sukumaran, Adv.
for M/s.O.P.Khaitan & Co., Adv.

IA 1237 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

4

IA 1310 M/s. Harshvardhan Jha, Yashraj Singh
Deora, Gulshan Sharma, Advs.
For M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.

IA 1172,2222 Mr.M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

IA 1850 Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

IA 1849 Mr. B.S. Bantia, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.(NP)

Mr.....Adv. (proxy)
For Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

IA 2238 Mr.Sukumaran, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. B. Dutta, ASG
RP(C) 1200/02 Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

D.D.A. Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/S Saharya & Co.,Advs.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mrs. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

IA 1328 Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
5

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

For MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr.A.T.M.Ranga Ramanujam, Sr.Adv.(NP on 02.04.2008)
Mr.Inder Preet Sinh Josh, Adv.
Mrs. Gauri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

Mr.L.P.Mangla, applicant-in-person

I.A.No.2222,1172 Mr.M.L.Lahoty, Adv.
Mr.Paban K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.Harish N.Salve, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 2.20 p.m.. Thereafter Mr.Dushyant Dave,learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 3.40 p.m. Thereafter Mr.A.T.M.Rangaramanujam, learned senior counsel argued, when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part-heard.

02.04.2008: : CORAM & APPEARANCE SAME AS ABOVE.
ITEM NO.101(P.H.)

I.A.Nos:1851 to 1853:

Delink. Issue notice returnable within three weeks. Counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of M/s.Hindustan Vegetable Oil Corpn.Ltd. Issue notice to others. Reply, if any, may be filed within three weeks.

I.A.No.1849:

Delink. Tag with I.A.Nos.1851 to 1853.

I.A.No.1837:

6

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the relief sought in the application has become infructuous. I.A. is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Mr.Inder Preet Singh Josh, learned counsel took over the arguments of Mr.A.T.M.Ranga Ramanujam, and concluded at 10.45 a.m. Thereafter Mr. D.K. Garg, learned counsel started his arguments and concluded at 11.10 a.m. Thereafter Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 11.30 a.m. Thereafter Mr. M.L. Lahoty, learned counsel started his arguments in I.A.Nos.1172 and 2222 and concluded at 11.55 a.m. Thereafter Mr. K. Rajeev, learned counsel in I.A.1850 submitted his arguments up to 12.10 p.m. Thereafter Mr. S.Sukumaran, learned counsel in I.A.2238 made his submissions for a few minutes. Thereafter Applicant-in-person in Conmt.Pet.(C) No.22/2005 started his arguments and concluded at 12.30 p.m. Thereafter Mr. B.Dutta, learned Additional Solicitor General made his submissions up to 12.50 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel and amicus curiae started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part-heard.

(G.V.Ramana)
COURT MASTER

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER